राजेन्द्रआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान

(झारखण्डसरकारका एक स्वयतशासी संस्थान) राँची—834009(झारखण्ड) दुरभाषः 0651—2541533, फैक्सः 0651—2540629, E-mail: rimsranchi@rediffmail.com



RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

(An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of Jharkhand) Ranchi-834009(Jharkhand)

Phone: 0651-2541533, Fax: 0651-2540629, Email: rimsranchi@rediffmail.com

Ref. No. 693

Dated: 18/02/2025

Subject: - Procurement of Consumable for Chest Compression Device, Model: Vest on proprietary items basis.

The demands received from the New Trauma & Emergency Centre for procurement of consumable for Chest Compression Device on proprietary basis. The products are proprietary product of M/s HILL-ROM, USA. The proprietary article certificate (PAC) and authorization letter to M/s Vikas Medical Devices having its registered office at Siddharth Building, 1st Floor, 29 Dr Rajendra Road, Kolkata 700020, India from the firm forwarded by the end user department is attached and uploaded on the website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to all firms to submit the objections with respect to the proprietary nature of the products, offered rates and authorization, if any within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. Giving reference no.

The comments should be sent to the receipt section administrative building RIMS - Bariatu, Ranchi Pin-834009 or by E-mail on or before 05th March 2025 @ 05:00PM falling which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no objection to offer and, in the case, will be decided on merit.

Enclosures: Related Documents

- Proprietary Article certificate (PAC from the principal firm)
- 2. Offer Rate from the principal company
- 3. Authorization certificate.

Medical Superintendent

Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences

खावाक्ष

Ranchi

Akash Kumar/Surgical Store



HILL-ROM COMPANY INC. 1069 STATE ROAD 46 EAST, BATESVILLE, IN 47006. USA.

Date: 15.03.2023

To, The Director Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences Ranchi, Jharkhand.

Sub.: Declaration for consumables for Vest Airway Management System.

Respected Sir,

We, **Hill-Rom**, hereby declare that the consumables required for the treatment of patients on our supplied Vest Airway Management System are made in accordance of specifications to the machines which ensure the best results and proper functioning of the machines. **They are proprietary in nature and are compatible with only our machines.**

Usage of any other product other than specified as in our quotation submitted to you might result in undesired results and improper functioning of the equipments which in turn shall render the warranty on the equipments as null and void.

Keeping in view the above we would request you to kindly order and use the consumables as specified in our quotation submitted to you.

Above is for your necessary information.

Should you need any further clarification / information, please feel free to contact us.

Yours faithfully,

For Hill-Rom Company Inc

Mr. Pankar Vadhavkar

(Country Manager - India)

Buttace Hermorom

Assistant professor

Assistant professor

Assistant professor

Assistant Professor Trauma Critical Care RIMS, Ranchi Dr. Estart Professor Prof. Dr. Production incharge New Traumis Ranchi

Prof. Dr. Prodip Colice Cole Medicine
HOD, Critical Cole Medicine
Hob, Critical Cole Medicine
Incharge New Trauma & Francis







Date: 04/01/2025

To,

The Director,

Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences

Ranchi, Jharkhand.

Sub.: Rates for Consumables for Chest Compression Device.

Respected Sir,

We are please to offer you the rates for the consumables for our Vest Airway Management System supplied to your esteem institution :

Part No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
P0004982	205 Disposable Hose	1	8,500.00	8,500.00
P30063000	Disp. Warp SPU Vest Small (1pc)	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
P300631000	Disp. Warp SPU Vest Medium (1pc)	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
P300632000	Disp Warp SPU Vest Large (1pc)	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
P300633000	Disp Warp SPU Vest XLarge (1pc)	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
P300634000	Disp Warp SPU Vest XXLarge (1pc)	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
	P0004982 P30063000 P300631000 P300632000 P300633000	P0004982 205 Disposable Hose P30063000 Disp. Warp SPU Vest Small (1pc) P300631000 Disp. Warp SPU Vest Medium (1pc) P300632000 Disp Warp SPU Vest Large (1pc) P300633000 Disp Warp SPU Vest XLarge (1pc)	P0004982 205 Disposable Hose 1 P30063000 Disp. Warp SPU Vest Small (1pc) 1 P300631000 Disp. Warp SPU Vest Medium (1pc) 1 P300632000 Disp Warp SPU Vest Large (1pc) 1 P300633000 Disp Warp SPU Vest XLarge (1pc) 1	P0004982 205 Disposable Hose 1 8,500.00 P30063000 Disp. Warp SPU Vest Small (1pc) 1 7,500.00 P300631000 Disp. Warp SPU Vest Medium (1pc) 1 7,500.00 P300632000 Disp Warp SPU Vest Large (1pc) 1 7,500.00 P300633000 Disp Warp SPU Vest XLarge (1pc) 1 7,500.00

For Baxter (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Rachit Luthra

Sr. National Sales Manager

Healthcare Sectors & Technologies

Baxter (India) Pvt. Ltd. DLF Cyber City, DLF Phase 2, Sector 24, Gurugram, Haryana 122022, India Dr. Barun Ram Assistant Polessor Trauma Cuttoal Care

Sudifficare Care

Or. Put h to jali (to logy)





Date: 04/01/2025

To, The Director, Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences Ranchi, Jharkhand.

Sub.: Authorization for Consumables for Chest Compression Device.

Respected Sir,

We, do hereby confirm and authorize M/s. Vikas Medical Devices, located at "Siddharth" 1st Floor, 29, Dr. Rajendra Road, Kolkata - 700 020, West Bengal, India, for Sales, Installation & Commissioning of our equipments in your hospital. They shall also provide After Sale Services & Technical Support for our Equipments on our behalf.

We further confirm that, any purchase order from your institute which for any consumables for Chest Compression Device shall be placed on M/s. Vikas Medical Devices, Kolkata and no company / supplier or firm or individual other than M/s. Vikas Medical Devices, Kolkata, is authorized for the same purpose.

The Authorization Letter is valid until 31.12.2026.

For Baxter (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Rachit Luthra

Sr. National Sales Manager

Healthcare Sectors & Technologies

Baxter (India) Pvt. Ltd. DLF Cyber City, DLF Phase 2,

Sector 24, Gurugram, Haryana 122022,

India

accacharya Prof. Dr. Pra Incharge New Traulna & Emergency Contre

KIMS, Ranchi

RIMS, Renchi